6th Circuit Court

01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 24 49 88 27 109 1,025 1 2,894 1,090 1,263 91 6,661
New Filings 65 94 276 634 291 5,828 0 4,777 1,153 1,091 239 14,448
Reopened 0 4 9 3 41 591 0 397 94 102 11 1,252
Total Caseload 89 147 373 664 441 7,444 1 8,068 2,337 2,456 341 22,361
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 73 208 0 44 31 55 1 412
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 4 26 0 47 0 1 0 78
Order Entered 30 39 144 618 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 831
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 193 5,605 0 0 0 0 0 5,798
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,893 195 297 103 2,488
Transferred 8 5 16 1 3 158 0 139 11 26 1 368
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 0 4 64 0 2,579 981 890 97 4,615
Dismissed by Court 29 74 144 25 5 58 0 546 100 105 27 1,113
Inactive Status 0 1 1 0 25 447 0 170 16 31 16 707
Local Diversion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 0 14
Total Dispositions 67 119 305 644 307 6,566 0 5,422 1,337 1,412 245 16,424
Ending Pending 22 28 68 20 134 878 1 2,646 1,000 1,044 96 5,937
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 1,108 805 300 47 338 83 2,681 Beginning Pending 146 80 226
New Filings 2,570 2,496 938 451 1,127 157 7,739 New Filings 2,119 1,015 3,134
Reopened 137 89 15 4 10 6 261 Reopened 309 210 519
Total Caseload 3,815 3,390 1,253 502 1,475 246 10,681 Total Caseload 2,574 1,305 3,879
Bench Verdict 25 13 1 0 1 3 43 Orders Issued Ex Parte 1,146 312 1,458
Uncontested/Default/Settled 1,973 2,057 639 57 887 118 5,731  Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 1 0 2 1 3 2 9 Tr.ansferr.ed 0 0 0
Post-Judgment Transfers 0 0 0 378 0 0 378 Dis/Denied Ex Parte 1,194 834 2,028
Dismissed by Party 372 251 133 2 155 25 958  Dis/Denied After Hearin 122 96 218
Dismissed by Court 242 258 87 8 41 37 g73  Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Den 99 46 145
Inactive Status 2 3 1 0 0 0 6 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Case Type Change 3 2 0 0 1 1 7 Total Dispositions 2,561 1,288 3,849
Total Dispositions 2,618 2,584 863 466 1,088 186 7,805 . .
Ending Pending 1,197 806 390 36 387 60 2876  nding Pending 13 17 30
Adult PPOs Issued 1,245 358 1,603
Adult PPOs Rescinded 232 46 278
* Other Civil does not include personal protection Out of County Violators 5
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6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated
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Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection

1,065 83 179 7
3,918 315 603 77
1 5 0 13
4,984 403 782 97
4 0 5 0

114 4 155 0
1,055 266 344 0
8 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

92 39 0 0

0 0 45 0

155 0 0 0
552 0 26 0
1,445 0 71 0
0 0 0 0

13 15 0 0

54 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 8

0 0 0 57

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 32

0 0 0 3
3,492 324 646 100
1,492 79 136 -3

Total

1,334
4,913

19
6,266

273
1,665

131
45
155
578
1,516
28
54
57
32

4,562

1,704

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year

Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed Petitions

Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition
Supplemental Petitions

Juvenile Guardianships

1,122
35
2

420

1,160

168

25

473

1,236

Children
288
205

9



6th Circuit Court

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

Beginning Pending 180
New Filings 413
Reopened 1
Total Caseload 594
Finalized 410
Withdrawn by Petitioner 4
Dismissed by Court 18
Transferred 4
Recission Granted 2
Recission Denied/Withdrawn

Case Type Change 3
Total Dispositions 441
Ending Pending 153

Miscellaneous Family

Other Family
Beginning Pending 128
New Filings 484
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 612
Orders Issued Ex Parte 1
Orders Issued After Hrg 425
Petition Granted 0
Transferred 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 18
Petition Denied 0
Dismissed by Party 112
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0
Deferred 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 556
Ending Pending 56

Ancillary
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Total
128
484

612

425

556

56
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01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 44
Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information 10
Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding 9
Total releases to adopt where no case is pending 9
Total Civil Filings 7,260
Total Criminal Filings 6,119
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 1,069
Total Non-Family Filings 14,448
Domestic Relations Filings 7,739
Personal Protection 3,211
Juvenile Code Filings 4,836
Adoption Filings 413
Misc. Family Filings 484
Total Family Filings 16,683
Grand Total Filings 31,131



