	Appellate				Criminal		Civil					
	Criminal Appeals	Civil Appeals	Agency Appeals	Other Appeals	Criminal Capital	Criminal Non Capital	Felony Juvenile	General Civil	Auto Neg.	Other Civil Damage	Other Civil*	Total
Beginning Pending	24	49	88	27	109	1,025	1	2,894	1,090	1,263	91	6,661
New Filings	65	94	276	634	291	5,828	0	4,777	1,153	1,091	239	14,448
Reopened	0	4	9	3	41	591	0	397	94	102	11	1,252
Total Caseload	89	147	373	664	441	7,444	1	8,068	2,337	2,456	341	22,361
Jury Verdict	0	0	0	0	73	208	0	44	31	55	1	412
Bench Verdict	0	0	0	0	4	26	0	47	0	1	0	78
Order Entered	30	39	144	618	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	831
Guilty Plea	0	0	0	0	193	5,605	0	0	0	0	0	5,798
Uncontested/Default/Settled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,893	195	297	103	2,488
Transferred	8	5	16	1	3	158	0	139	11	26	1	368
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	4	64	0	2,579	981	890	97	4,615
Dismissed by Court	29	74	144	25	5	58	0	546	100	105	27	1,113
Inactive Status	0	1	1	0	25	447	0	170	16	31	16	707
Local Diversion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	3	7	0	14
Total Dispositions	67	119	305	644	307	6,566	0	5,422	1,337	1,412	245	16,424
Ending Pending	22	28	68	20	134	878	1	2,646	1,000	1,044	96	5,937

		Domestic Relations						Adult	Personal Protec	ction	
	Divorce Children	Divorce No Children	Paternity	UIFSA	Support	Other Domestic	Total		Domestic	Non Domestic	Total
Beginning Pending	1,108	805	300	47	338	83	2,681	Beginning Pending	146	80	226
New Filings	2,570	2,496	938	451	1,127	157	7,739	New Filings	2,119	1,015	3,134
Reopened	137	89	15	4	10	6	261	Reopened	309	210	519
Total Caseload	3,815	3,390	1,253	502	1,475	246	10,681	Total Caseload	2,574	1,305	3,879
Bench Verdict	25	13	1	0	1	3	43	Orders Issued Ex Parte	1,146	312	1,458
Uncontested/Default/Settled	1,973	2,057	639	57	887	118	5,731	Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0
Transferred	1	0	2	1	3	2	9	Transferred	0	0	0
Post-Judgment Transfers	0	0	0	378	0	0	378	Dis./Denied Ex Parte	1,194	834	2,028
Dismissed by Party	372	251	133	22	155	25	958	Dis./Denied After Hearin	122	96	218
	242	258	87	8	41	37	673	Dismissed by Party	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court	242	238	0/					Orders Issued After Den	99	46	145
Inactive Status	2	3	1	0	0	0	6	Case Type Change	0	0	0
Case Type Change	3	2	0	0	1	1	7	Total Dispositions	2,561	1,288	3,849
Total Dispositions	2,618	2,584	863	466	1,088	186	7,805	Ending Pending	13	17	30
Ending Pending	1,197	806	390	36	387	60	2,876	9			
								Adult PPOs Issued	1,245	358	1,603
								Adult PPOs Rescinded	232	46	278
	*	Other Civil does	not include pers	sonal protection	n			Out of County Violators	5		

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005

Proceedings	Under .	Juvenile	Code
--------------------	---------	----------	------

	Designated	Delinquency	Traffic	Child Protective	Personal Protection	Total
Beginning Pending	0	1,065	83	179	7	1,334
New Filings	0	3,918	315	603	77	4,913
Reopened	0	1	5	0	13	19
Total Caseload	0	4,984	403	782	97	6,266
Jury Verdict	0	4	0	5	0	9
Bench Verdict	0	114	4	155	0	273
Guilty Plea/Admission	0	1,055	266	344	0	1,665
Prosecutor Waiver	0	8	0	0	0	8
Traditional Waiver	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court	0	92	39	0	0	131
Dismissed/Withdrawn	0	0	0	45	0	45
Consent Calendar	0	155	0	0	0	155
Transferred	0	552	0	26	0	578
Diversion/Not Authorized	0	1,445	0	71	0	1,516
Designation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0
Inactive Status	0	13	15	0	0	28
Not Charged	0	54	0	0	0	54
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	0	0	0	0	8	8
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	57	57
Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0	0	0	0
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	32	32
Orders Issued After Denial	0	0	0	0	3	3
Total Dispositions	0	3,492	324	646	100	4,562
Ending Pending	0	1,492	79	136	-3	1,704

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings	1,122 35
PPOs Issued Against a Minor PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor	2
*	
Number of Juveniles in the System	
Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not Already Under Supervision	420
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court	1,160
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of Human Services	168
Number of Children in the System	
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not Already Under Court Jurisdiction	25
Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the Michigan Children's Institute or the Court	473
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court	1,236
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan Children's Institute for Observation	0
Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year	
Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction	0

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed	Petitions	Children
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition	159	288
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition	99	205
Supplemental Petitions	6	9

Juvenile Guardianships

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

	Petitions for Adoption
Beginning Pending	180
New Filings	413
Reopened	1
Total Caseload	594
Finalized	410
Withdrawn by Petitioner	4
Dismissed by Court	18
Transferred	4
Recission Granted	2
Recission Denied/Withdrawn	0
Case Type Change	3
Total Dispositions	441
Ending Pending	153

	Misce	Miscellaneous Family			
	Other Family	Ancillary	Total		
Beginning Pending	128	0	128		
New Filings	484	0	484		
Reopened	0	0	0		
Total Caseload	612	0	612		
Orders Issued Ex Parte	1	0	1		
Orders Issued After Hrg	425	0	425		
Petition Granted	0	0	0		
Transferred	0	0	0		
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0		
Dis./Denied After Hearing	18	0	18		
Petition Denied	0	0	0		
Dismissed by Party	112	0	112		
Petition Withdrawn/Dis.	0	0	0		
Deferred	0	0	0		
Case Type Change	0	0	0		
Total Dispositions	556	0	556		
Ending Pending	56	0	56		

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding Total releases to adopt where no case is pending	44 10 9 9
Total Civil Filings	7,260
Total Criminal Filings	6,119
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings	1,069
Total Non-Family Filings	14,448
Domestic Relations Filings Personal Protection Juvenile Code Filings Adoption Filings Misc. Family Filings Total Family Filings	7,739 3,211 4,836 413 484 16,683
Total Panniy Pinnigs	10,003
Grand Total Filings	31,131